

## **AMN Healthcare Announces Executive Team Appointments**

May 4, 2023

DALLAS, May 04, 2023 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- AMN Healthcare announced today two executive leadership appointments as the total talent solutions company positions for continued growth and market leadership:

- Meredith Lapointe, a McKinsey & Company partner with expertise in building sustainable healthcare workforces, has been named Chief Business Officer.
- Patrick McCall, global sales executive at People2.0 and previously Randstad, has been named Chief Growth Officer.

These leaders will report directly to Cary Grace, President and Chief Executive Officer of AMN Healthcare, providing dedicated leadership over areas that empower the company's delivery of client-centric service and technology-enabled workforce solutions.

**Meredith Lapointe** is joining AMN Healthcare from McKinsey with responsibility for the company's corporate growth strategy, client management and marketing. She is a senior executive with deep knowledge of healthcare and its unique workforce. Lapointe has been with McKinsey for nearly 16 years. She built her practice around healthcare workforce optimization and operational transformation and is a recognized and widely respected leader in this area. Specializing in health systems and services, she is highly skilled in strategy development and operational improvement.

"We could not be more pleased to have Meredith join AMN Healthcare. The expertise and experience she brings will be of great value as we work with clients to help them in building a sustainable workforce in an environment where the supply of clinicians will continue to be challenging," Grace said.

Patrick McCall will lead enterprise sales and implementation functions at AMN Healthcare. He will ensure that the sales organization is client focused, has strong alignment across AMN businesses, and has the right tools and technology to increase and retain business. McCall is a seasoned sales executive with proven experience in growth acceleration. He comes to AMN Healthcare having served as Global Chief Revenue Officer at People2.0, the latest in a list of accomplishments that won him recognition in the Staffing Industry Analysts list of the top 100 leaders in North America. McCall's experience also includes 10 years as Global Chief Sales Officer at Randstad Group, a leading global talent organization. He also served as managing partner for Verity Professionals for eight years.

"Patrick brings a unique set of experiences to AMN Healthcare. He understands and has a proven track record in building a client-centric enterprise sales organization," Grace said.

"We are pleased to have these talented industry leaders on our executive team as we position AMN Healthcare for continued growth and market leadership," said Grace. "They have the leading-edge skills and knowledge to strengthen our ability to provide clients with innovative solutions and technologies to support their workforce needs," she added.

About AMN Healthcare AMN Healthcare is the leader and innovator in total talent solutions for healthcare organizations across the nation. The Company provides access to the most comprehensive network of quality healthcare professionals through its innovative recruitment strategies and breadth of career opportunities. With insights and expertise, AMN Healthcare helps providers optimize their workforce to successfully reduce complexity, increase efficiency and improve patient outcomes. AMN total talent solutions include managed services programs, clinical and interim healthcare leaders, temporary staffing, executive search solutions, vendor management systems, recruitment process outsourcing, predictive modeling, language interpretation services, revenue cycle solutions, and other services. Clients include acute-care hospitals, community health centers and clinics, physician practice groups, retail and urgent care centers, home health facilities, schools, and many other healthcare settings. AMN Healthcare is committed to fostering and maintaining a diverse team that reflects the communities we serve. Our commitment to the inclusion of many different backgrounds, experiences and perspectives enables our innovation and leadership in the healthcare services industry. For more information about AMN Healthcare, visit <a href="https://www.amnhealthcare.com">www.amnhealthcare.com</a>.

Media Contact
Corporate Communications
AMN Healthcare
AMN-PR@amnhealthcare.com

**Investor Contact** 

Randle Reece Senior Director, Investor Relations & Strategy AMN Healthcare (866) 861-3229 ir@amnhealthcare.com